Manufacture/Delivery of a Controlled Substance Penalty Group 1 Greater Than Equal to 200 
Grams but Less Than 400 Grams, being Methamphetamines, by possessing with the intent to 
deliver a controlled substance listed in Penalty Group 1 with an aggregated weight including 
packaging of Two Hundred and Forty-Eight (248) grams.

Reviewed By:Signed: Deputy A. Lancaster (#503) .